

Galaxy Entertainment Group Announces Appointment of Mr. Kevin Kelley as Chief Operating Officer, Macau

Macau, Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, (September 1, 2015) – Galaxy Entertainment Group ("GEG") is proud to announce the appointment of Mr. Kevin Kelley as Chief Operating Officer, Macau, effective today. With 40 years of gaming, hospitality and entertainment experience, Mr. Kelley will oversee functions such as Business Development, International Premium and Mass Market Development, Galaxy Macau™, StarWorld Hotel, Broadway Macau™ and City Clubs Operations as well as advancing the development plans for Phases 3 & 4.

Mr. Francis Lui, Vice Chairman of GEG, said, "It gives me great pleasure to have such an experienced executive as Mr. Kevin Kelley joining GEG. We look forward to working with Mr. Kelley in advancing our development plans for Phases 3 & 4 and leading GEG to new heights in becoming Asia's leading gaming and entertainment corporation."

"I am exceptionally honored to be given the opportunity to be a part of Galaxy Entertainment Group, especially at an exciting time such as this," Mr. Kevin Kelley said. "Having been in this industry for four decades, I am completely blown away by GEG's phenomenal success in such a short period of time. Given the strong foundation, remarkable track record and the 'Asian Heart' philosophy that so uniquely embodies its culture, I cannot wait to continue the excellent work and forge ahead with GEG."

Possessing impressive qualifications, Mr. Kevin Kelley previously held senior executive positions at various well-known casinos and hotels in Las Vegas and Macau thereby, he has in-depth knowledge of Macau's culture and gaming industry.



About Galaxy Entertainment Group (HKEx stock code: 27)

Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited ("GEG" or the "Group") is one of the world's leading hospitality and gaming companies. It primarily develops and operates hotels, gaming and integrated resort facilities in Macau. The Group is listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (27.HK) and is a member of the Hang Seng Index.

GEG is one of six gaming concessionaires in Macau with an exceptional track record of delivering innovative, spectacular and industry leading properties, products and services, underpinned by a "World Class, Asian Heart" service philosophy, that has enabled it to consistently outperform the wider market.

GEG operates three flagship venues in Macau: on Cotai, Galaxy Macau[™], one of the world's largest integrated destination resorts, and the adjoining Broadway Macau[™], a new hotel, entertainment and retail landmark destination; and on the Peninsula, StarWorld Macau, an award winning high end boutique property.

The Group has the largest development pipeline of any concessionaire in Macau. When Phases 3 & 4 of its Cotai landbank are completed, GEG's footprint on Cotai will double to more than 2 million square meters. GEG has also entered into a framework agreement to develop a low rise, low density world class destination resort on a 2.7 square kilometer land parcel on Hengqin adjacent to Macau. This resort will complement GEG's offer in Macau, differentiate it from its peers and support Macau in its vision to become a World Centre of Tourism and Leisure. Additionally, we continue to explore international development opportunities.

GEG is committed to delivering unique 'World Class, Asian Heart' holiday experiences to its guests and building a sustainable future for Macau.

GEG also operates a Construction Materials Division.

For more information about the Group, please visit www.galaxyentertainment.com

For further information please contact:

Galaxy Entertainment Group - Investor Relations

Mr. Peter J. Caveny / Ms. Winnie Lei

Tel: +852 3150 1111

Email: <u>ir@galaxyentertainment.com</u>